B82496-ASMT Inductors, SIMID Series
SIMID 0603-A
Size 0603 (EIA) and/or 1608 (IEC)
Rated inductance 1,0 to 220 nH
Rated current 70 to 500 mA
Construction
■ Copper-plated ceramic core
■ Laser-cut winding, epoxy-coated

1,6±0,15 0,8±0,15
0,
8±
0,
15
Layoutempfehlung
a
b
c
SSB1356-J
66 04/00
B82496-ASMT Inductors, SIMID Series
SIMID 0603-A
Characteristics and ordering codes
1) Replace the + by the code letter for the required inductance tolerance (see table).
2) Ordering code for blister tape. For cardboard tape append code number »20«. Example: B82496-A3109-A20
LR
nH
Toler-
ance
Qmin Qtyp
(at
800 MHz)
fL; fQ
MHz
IR
mA
Rmax
Ω
fres, min
MHz
Ordering code1)2)
    1,0 ± 0,3 nH
 A
± 0,2 nH
 Z
  7 47 100 500 0,05 6000 B82496-A3109-+
    1,2   7 47 100 500 0,06 6000 B82496-A3129-+
    1,5   8 47 100 500 0,07 6000 B82496-A3159-+
    1,8   8 45 100 500 0,08 6000 B82496-A3189-+
    2,2   8 35 100 500 0,09 6000 B82496-A3229-+
    2,7   8 35 100 500 0,10 6000 B82496-A3279-+
    3,3   9 35 100 500 0,12 5500 B82496-A3339-+
    3,9 ± 5 %
 J
± 0,2 nH
 Z
  9 36 100 450 0,15 5500 B82496-A3399-+
    4,7   9 36 100 450 0,17 4800 B82496-A3479-+
    5,6   9 36 100 430 0,18 4600 B82496-A3569-+
    6,8   9 36 100 430 0,20 3550 B82496-A3689-+
    8,2   9 36 100 400 0,28 3500 B82496-A3829-+
  10 ± 5 %
 J
± 2 %
 G
10 37 100 400 0,32 2800 B82496-A3100-+
  12 10 37 100 400 0,35 2800 B82496-A3120-+
  15 10 38 100 350 0,41 2500 B82496-A3150-+
  18 10 39 100 350 0,45 2300 B82496-A3180-+
  22 10 40 100 300 0,50 2000 B82496-A3220-+
  27 10 41 100 300 0,55 2000 B82496-A3270-+
  33 10 40 100 300 0,60 1800 B82496-A3330-+
  39 11 39 100 300 0,80 1800 B82496-A3390-+
  47 11 38 100 250 0,95 1800 B82496-A3470-+
  56 12 35 100 250 1,2 1800 B82496-A3560-+
  68 12 35 100 250 1,3 1500 B82496-A3680-+
  82 12 33 100 250 1,5 1500 B82496-A3820-+
100 12 30 100 200 1,8 1300 B82496-A3101-+
120   5 25   25,2 130 3,0 1200 B82496-A3121-+
150   5 22   25,2 100 4,5 1100 B82496-A3151-+
180   4 20   25,2   80 6,5 1000 B82496-A3181-+
220   4 —   25,2   70 7,5   900 B82496-A3221-+
^
^
^
^